21:841(a)(1) Distribution and Possession with Intent to Distribute Heroin 5/6/2014 1

and Cocaine

7

✔ 1-5 of the Indictment ✔

10/19/2015

/S/ Christopher C. Conner

CHRISTOPHER C. CONNER, CHIEF JUDGE, USDC MDPA

10/19/2015

NICHOLAS RIVERA
1:14-CR-0175

One Hundred Fifty-One (151) Months. This sentence shall be served consecutively to the anticipated state parole revocation
at Cumberland County Docket No. 2517-2004.

✔

The Court recommends that FCI Schuylkill (Minersville, PA) be designated as the place of confinement.

✔

Three (3) Years.